

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
PART A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
A1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part A)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A2	Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
A3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
A4	Silt Fence	300	LF	\$ 13.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00
A5	Inlet Protection	29	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00
A6	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
A7	Revegetation (Hydromulch)	23,000	SY	\$ 1.15	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1.56	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69,000.00
A8	Tree Protection Fence	1,020	LF	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,630.00
A9	Traffic Control Plan & Preparation	1	LS	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 27,420.00	\$ 27,420.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
A10	Traffic Control Plan Mobilization/Adjustments	1	LS	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A11	Traffic Control Items (Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling)	18	MO	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 2,715.60	\$ 48,880.80	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00
A12	Low Profile Concrete Barriers	100	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 859.00	\$ 85,900.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 140,000.00
A13	Electronic Message Board	4	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 82,000.00
A14	Temporary Pavement	6,500	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 240,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 38.54	\$ 250,510.00
A15	Clear Right-Of-Way	9	AC	\$ 970.00	\$ 8,730.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 2,001.60	\$ 18,014.40	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 48,600.00
A16	Ozone Action Day	5	DAYS	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A16)				\$ 619,653.00		\$ 1,087,942.00		\$ 774,155.20		\$ 858,090.00	

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
B1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part B)	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 83,040.00	\$ 83,040.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
B2	Remove Concrete Driveway	5,656	SF	\$ 3.40	\$ 19,230.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,624.00
B3	Street Excavation (1' B.O.C.)	21,458	SY	\$ 9.10	\$ 195,267.80	\$ 9.10	\$ 195,267.80	\$ 12.71	\$ 272,731.18	\$ 14.76	\$ 316,720.08
B4	Subgrade Preparation (1' B.O.C.)	21,458	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 59,009.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,916.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 60,511.56	\$ 4.50	\$ 96,561.00
B5	TX-5 Geogrid (1' B.O.C.)	21,458	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 48,280.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 81,540.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 75,103.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 85,832.00
B6	8" Crushed, Limestone Base (Type A, Grade 1-2) (1' B.O.C.)	21,458	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 386,244.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 386,244.00	\$ 22.32	\$ 478,942.56	\$ 20.40	\$ 437,743.20
B7	Prime Coat (0.20 Gallons/SY)	3,703	GAL	\$ 5.25	\$ 19,440.75	\$ 4.60	\$ 17,033.80	\$ 7.20	\$ 26,661.60	\$ 5.60	\$ 20,736.80
B8	2.5" Type 'B' HMAC	18,514	SY	\$ 16.25	\$ 300,852.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 296,224.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 356,394.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 370,280.00
B9	1.5" Type 'D' HMAC	18,514	SY	\$ 10.25	\$ 189,768.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 185,140.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 234,202.10	\$ 13.00	\$ 240,682.00
B10	Concrete Driveway	5,465	SF	\$ 12.25	\$ 66,946.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 60,115.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 55,743.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 54,650.00
B11	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1(W) (24") (SLD) (100 mil) - Stop Bar	151	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,869.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,567.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 2,627.40	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,642.50
B12	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1(W) (24") (SLD) (100 mil) - Crosswalk	364	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,916.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 6,333.60	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,370.00
B13	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (24") (SLD) (100 mil) - Cycle Track Crosswalk	409	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,771.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,953.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 7,116.60	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,157.50
B14	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (Y) (24") (SLD) (100 mil) - Gore	71	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,363.20	\$ 19.30	\$ 1,370.30
B15	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (12") (SLD) (100 mil) - Cycle Track Crosswalk	398	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,179.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,681.50	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,820.80	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,820.80
B16	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (8") (SLD) (100 mil)	800	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,200.00
B17	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (Y) (4") (SLD) (100 mil)	7,762	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 4,191.48	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,881.00
B18	Reflective Pavement Markings TY.1 (Y) (4") (BKN) (100 mil)	1,458	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 729.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 729.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 787.32	\$ 0.50	\$ 729.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B19	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (Word) "Only" (100 mil)	6	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 1,992.00
B20	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (Left Turn Arrow) (100 mil)	18	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,230.00
B21	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (Straight Arrow) (100 mil)	1	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
B22	Prefabricated Pavement Markings TY.1 (W) (Right Turn Arrow) (100 mil)	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 234.00
B23	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYII-A-A) Yellow	255	EA	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,657.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,466.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,530.00
B24	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYI-C) White	42	EA	\$ 10.50	\$ 441.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 388.50	\$ 9.60	\$ 403.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 378.00
B25	Raised Reflective Pavement Markings (TYII-B-B) Blue	15	EA	\$ 10.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 138.75	\$ 9.60	\$ 144.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00
B26	Combo Stop Sign (R1-1)/Street Name Blades (Incl. Metal Pole, Foundation and Removal of Existing Sign)	9	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
B27	Speed Limit Sign (R2-1) (Incl. Metal Pole, Foundation, and "BEGIN" Sign)	1	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 814.00
B28	Speed Limit Sign (R2-1) (Incl. Metal Pole and Foundation)	2	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
B29	Lane Control Sign (Incl. Metal Pole and Foundation)	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
B30	TxDOT Guardrail (Incl. T.A.S. & Impact Head)	160	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 46.78	\$ 7,484.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00
B31	Allowance For Unanticipated Street Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B31)				\$ 1,424,102.20		\$ 1,427,637.00		\$ 1,744,925.90		\$ 1,824,423.18	

PART C - STREET LIGHT CONDUIT (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part C)	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
C2	Condt (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	4,592	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 59,696.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 55,104.00	\$ 14.96	\$ 68,696.32	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,736.00
C3	Ground Box TY A (122311) W/Apron	29	EA	\$ 980.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 25,085.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52,200.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - STREET LIGHT CONDUIT - (Items C1 thru C3)				\$ 91,916.00		\$ 84,189.00		\$ 99,536.32		\$ 92,936.00	

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

PART D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
D1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part D)	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D2	Demo Concrete Sidewalk	1,322	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,288.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,247.40	\$ 2.73	\$ 3,609.06	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,542.00
D3	5'-Wide Concrete Sidewalk	38,884	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 388,840.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 291,630.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 373,286.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 272,188.00
D4	Curb Ramp	1,125	SF	\$ 53.00	\$ 59,625.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 48,375.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 37,125.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D4)				\$	472,753.00	\$	359,252.40	\$	417,695.46	\$	327,855.00

PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
E1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part E)	1	LS	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
E2	Remove & Haul Off Existing Culverts & S.E.T.'s	1	LS	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
E3	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	277	LF	\$ 12.75	\$ 3,531.75	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,354.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,756.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,324.00
E4	Remove Concrete Slope Paving	275	SF	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,718.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 632.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00
E5	Full Depth Pavement Repair For New Culverts @ Halcon, Oso Preserve, and N. Oso Pkwy.	150	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00
E6	Adjust Existing Manhole R&C	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
E7	18" Class IV RCP	473	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 80,410.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 79,937.00	\$ 116.77	\$ 55,232.21	\$ 200.00	\$ 94,600.00
E8	24" Class IV RCP	443	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 62,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 66,450.00	\$ 117.41	\$ 52,012.63	\$ 140.00	\$ 62,020.00
E9	4'x2' RC Box Culvert (HL-93)	1,377	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 275,400.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 370,413.00	\$ 388.93	\$ 535,556.61	\$ 237.00	\$ 326,349.00
E10	6'x2' RC Box Culvert (HL-93)	460	LF	\$ 310.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 534.60	\$ 245,916.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 168,820.00
E11	8'x2' RC Box Culvert (HL-93)	3,134	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,410,300.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 1,294,342.00	\$ 651.52	\$ 2,041,863.68	\$ 481.00	\$ 1,507,454.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E12	Pipe Trench Safety	5,887	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,717.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 12,068.35	\$ 4.80	\$ 28,257.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,774.00
E13	Headwall for 1-8'x2' BC	6	EA	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,503.60	\$ 45,021.60	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
E14	Headwall for 2-8'x2' BC	1	EA	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 8,703.60	\$ 8,703.60	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
E15	Equalizer Openings between 2-8'x2' BC's	6	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 44,928.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
E16	Standard 4' Diam. Type A Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
E17	3'x3' Manhole Riser	13	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 97,344.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 18,850.00
E18	JB-1: 7.5'x5' Curb Inlet/Type 'B' Junction Box (Pre-cast)	1	EA	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 8,819.60	\$ 8,819.60	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
E19	JB-2: 7.5'x5' Curb Inlet/Type 'B' Junction Box (Pre-cast)	1	EA	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 8,819.60	\$ 8,819.60	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
E20	JB-3: 10.5'x6.5' Curb Inlet/Type 'B' Junction Box (Pre-cast)	1	EA	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 11,603.60	\$ 11,603.60	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
E21	JB-4: 6.5'x6.5' Type 'B' Junction Box (Pre-cast)	1	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 11,080.40	\$ 11,080.40	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
E22	JB-5: 8.5'x4' Type 'B' Precast Junction Box (Pre-cast)	1	EA	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 10,103.00	\$ 10,103.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
E23	JB-6: 20.5'x6.5' Type 'B' Junction Box (Pre-Cast, or Cast-In-Place)	1	EA	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
E24	5' Curb Inlet	22	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 6,078.00	\$ 133,716.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 115,500.00
E25	10' Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 7,813.20	\$ 7,813.20	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
E26	Storm Structure Trench Safety	43	EA	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,913.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 12,040.00
E27	Sidewalk Drain (Includes Associated Grading)	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
E28	Std. 6" Curb and Gutter	8,361	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 200,664.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 183,942.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 180,597.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 183,942.00
E29	Concrete Slope Paving	1,650	SF	\$ 13.25	\$ 21,862.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,150.00
E30	In Place Lot Fill, (Incl. Stripping & Approx. 175 CY of In Place Native Fill Material)	350	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00
E31	St. Augustine Sod Over Lot Fill	350	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 7.44	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
E32	Re-Grade Southside Ditch (Incl. Removal of Approx. 3,674 CY In-Place Cut)	2,351	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 15,281.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,265.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 39,496.80	\$ 23.50	\$ 55,248.50
E33	Ditch Fill (Incl. Approx. 2,384 CY of In-Place Select Fill Material)	5,525	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 22,376.25	\$ 22.80	\$ 125,970.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 107,737.50
E34	Allowance For Unanticipated Drainage Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E34)				\$ 2,844,269.00		\$ 2,847,705.60		\$ 4,090,914.73		\$ 3,093,984.00	

PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
F1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part F)	1	LS	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00
F2	Remove Existing 2" Waterline	21	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 705.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
F3	Remove Existing 6" ACP Waterline	26	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 1,216.80	\$ 337.00	\$ 8,762.00
F4	Remove Existing 8" ACP Waterline	102	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 51.60	\$ 5,263.20	\$ 343.00	\$ 34,986.00
F5	Remove Existing 8" PVC Waterline	404	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,312.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,584.00	\$ 51.60	\$ 20,846.40	\$ 102.00	\$ 41,208.00
F6	Remove Existing 12" ACP Waterline	44	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 62.74	\$ 2,760.56	\$ 421.00	\$ 18,524.00
F7	Remove Existing 12" PVC Waterline	58	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 62.74	\$ 3,638.92	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,440.00
F8	Remove Existing 30" DI Waterline (Incl. Dewatering Line)	4,358	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 252,764.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 370,430.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 345,153.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 248,406.00
F9	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	7	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 554.68	\$ 3,882.76	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00
F10	30" CL350 D.I. Water Main	96	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 40,416.00	\$ 244.22	\$ 23,445.12	\$ 400.00	\$ 38,400.00
F11	30" C905 PVC Water Main	4,263	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,065,750.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 967,701.00	\$ 200.94	\$ 856,607.22	\$ 283.00	\$ 1,206,429.00
F12	12" CL350 D.I. Waterline	103	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,660.00	\$ 103.93	\$ 10,704.79	\$ 159.00	\$ 16,377.00
F13	8" C900 PVC Waterline	2,125	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 155,125.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 193,375.00	\$ 57.56	\$ 122,315.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 193,375.00
F14	8" CL350 D.I. Waterline	697	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 76,670.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 144,976.00	\$ 79.37	\$ 55,320.89	\$ 127.00	\$ 88,519.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F15	2" P.E. Waterline	38	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 26.62	\$ 1,011.56	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,774.00
F16	Pipe Trench Safety	7,322	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,288.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 11,715.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 26,359.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,966.00
F17	30" 45 Deg Bend	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 4,923.91	\$ 29,543.46	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 52,200.00
F18	30" Tee	1	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 9,290.00	\$ 9,290.00	\$ 6,825.85	\$ 6,825.85	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
F19	30" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 111,900.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 34,260.40	\$ 102,781.20	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 186,000.00
F20	30" Cut & Cap	3	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 3,939.05	\$ 11,817.15	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00
F21	30"x12" Tee	3	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 4,972.79	\$ 14,918.37	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
F22	30"x8" Cross	3	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 7,559.51	\$ 22,678.53	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
F23	12" Gate Valve & Box	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 2,510.20	\$ 7,530.60	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
F24	12" 45 Deg Bend	6	EA	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 5,394.00	\$ 426.84	\$ 2,561.04	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
F25	8" 45 Deg Bend	55	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 31,405.00	\$ 305.55	\$ 16,805.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
F26	8" Gate Valve & Box	11	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 1,329.23	\$ 14,621.53	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 28,600.00
F27	8" Cross	1	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 493.07	\$ 493.07	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
F28	8" Tee	1	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
F29	8"x6" Reducer	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 552.83	\$ 552.83	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
F30	8"x2" TS&V	1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,081.49	\$ 1,081.49	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
F31	8" End Cap	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 800.99	\$ 800.99	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
F32	Connect to Exist. 2" Waterline	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 869.70	\$ 869.70	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
F33	Connect to Exist. 6" ACP Waterline	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 782.60	\$ 782.60	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
F34	Connect to Exist. 8" ACP Waterline	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 864.46	\$ 864.46	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F35	Connect to Exist. 8" PVC Waterline w/ 8"x8" TS&V	3	EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 3,242.40	\$ 9,727.20	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
F36	Connect to Exist. 8" PVC Waterline	20	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 1,164.06	\$ 23,281.20	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 92,000.00
F37	Connect to Exist. 12" ACP Waterline (Incl. Single Line Stop)	1	EA	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 10,096.01	\$ 10,096.01	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
F38	Connect to Exist. 12" PVC Waterline (Incl. Single Line Stop)	1	EA	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 10,081.10	\$ 10,081.10	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
F39	Connect to Exist. 12" PVC Waterline	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 1,215.60	\$ 1,215.60	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
F40	Connect To Exist. 30" Waterline (Incl. Double 30" Line Stop with Bypass)	3	EA	\$ 182,900.00	\$ 548,700.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 154,483.93	\$ 463,451.79	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 534,000.00
F41	Adjust Existing Water Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 850.20	\$ 8,502.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
F42	New Fire Hydrant Assembly TY.1	3	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 18,930.00	\$ 3,495.90	\$ 10,487.70	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00
F43	New Fire Hydrant Assembly TY.1 (Installed with 12"x6" TS&V)	1	EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,277.47	\$ 10,277.47	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
F44	New Fire Hydrant Assembly TY.2	7	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 45,570.00	\$ 3,514.90	\$ 24,604.30	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
F45	New Fire Hydrant Assembly TY.2 (Installed with 8"x6" TS&V)	3	EA	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 8,129.86	\$ 24,389.58	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 35,400.00
F46	Allowance For Unanticipated Water Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F46)				\$	2,805,234.00	\$	3,371,379.20	\$	2,426,655.69	\$	3,556,266.00

PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
G1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part G)	1	LS	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
G2	Adjust Existing Manhole Ring and Cover	4	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 13,240.00	\$ 2,384.40	\$ 9,537.60	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
G3	Allowance For Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G3)				\$	12,285.00	\$	16,540.00	\$	20,137.60	\$	13,800.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
H1	Mobilization (5% Max. Part H)	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
H2	Exist. Gas Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill	308	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 34,188.00	\$ 11.39	\$ 3,508.12	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,784.00
H3	Pipe Trench Safety	308	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,416.80	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,108.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,852.00
H4	Adjust Existing Gas Valve Box to Finished Grade	10	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00
H5	Allowance for Unanticipated Gas Improvements (MANDATORY)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H5)				\$	74,820.00	\$	51,104.80	\$	14,526.92	\$	26,536.00

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: D. Scott Jones, P.E. - LNV, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, July 17, 2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$10,244,000
 TIME OF COMPLETION: 540 Calendar Days

HOLLY ROAD - RODD FIELD ROAD TO ENNIS JOSLIN ROAD (TYPE B) CITY PROJECT NO. 18021A				BAY, LTD. 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		HAAS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION, LTD. P.O. BOX 7692 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78467		CPC INTERESTS, LLC DBA CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

BID SUMMARY

PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A16)	\$	619,653.00	\$	1,087,942.00	\$	774,155.20	\$	858,090.00
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B31)	\$	1,424,102.20	\$	1,427,637.00	\$	1,744,925.90	\$	1,824,423.18
PART C - STREET LIGHT CONDUIT (Items C1 thru C3)	\$	91,916.00	\$	84,189.00	\$	99,536.32	\$	92,936.00
PART D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D4)	\$	472,753.00	\$	359,252.40	\$	417,695.46	\$	327,855.00
PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E34)	\$	2,844,269.00	\$	2,847,705.60	\$	4,090,914.73	\$	3,093,984.00
PART F - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F46)	\$	2,805,234.00	\$	3,371,379.20	\$	2,426,655.69	\$	3,556,266.00
PART G - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G3)	\$	12,285.00	\$	16,540.00	\$	20,137.60	\$	13,800.00
PART H - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H5)	\$	74,820.00	\$	51,104.80	\$	14,526.92	\$	26,536.00

TOAL PROJECT BASE BID (PARTS A thru H)	\$	8,345,032.20	\$	9,245,750.00	\$	9,588,547.82	\$	9,793,890.18
---	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------	----	--------------

** The areas with bold borders indicate an error in an extension which did not affect the low bid.
 The totals reflected here are the Unit Price x Quantity.
 The unit price shall govern over the amount.